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Participants list (in alphabetical order) 

Ms/

Mr 

First 

Name 
Last Name Organisation Country e-mail address 

Mr. Lennart Ackzell LRF Federation of 
Swedish Farmers 

Sweden lennart.ackzell@lrf.se 

Mr Tillmann Anschuetz Clariant Germany tillmann.anschuetz@clariant.com 

Ms. Clara Angiolini NOVAMONT SPA Italy clara.angiolini@novamont.com 

Mr. Stefano Babbini Futuri SPA Italy ste.babbini@gmail.com 

Ms. Lana Bacura Ministry of 

agriculture 

Croatia lana.bacura@mps.hr 

Mr. David Baldock Institute for 
European 

Environmental 
Policy (IEEP) 

United 
Kingom 

dbaldock@ieep.eu 

Mr. Pém Bálint ASYF - Association 

of Slovakian young 
farmers 

Slovakia pbalintgazda@gmail.com 

Mr. Raimonds Bērmanis Latvian Rural 

Advisory and 
Training Centre 

Latvia raimonds.bermanis@mkpc.llkc.lv 

Mr Piotr Borkowski EUSTAFOR - 

European State 
Forest Association 

Belgium piotr.borkowski@eustafor.eu 

Mr. Fabio Boscaleri Tuscany Region Italy fabio.boscaleri@regione.toscana.it 

Mr. Juan Botey Serra CEPF / COSE / CFC 

/ CPF 

Spain jbotey@forestal.cat 

Mr. Javier Brañas FERTIBERIA Spain jbl@fertiberia.es 

Ms. Camille Burel ROQUETTE France camille.burel@roquette.com 

Mr. Luís Calaim COPA COGECA - 
CONFAGRI 

Portugal luis@confagri.pt 

Mr. Antonio Casula ENTE 

FORESTE/ANARF 

Italy acasula@enteforestesardegna.it 
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Mr. Mads 
Helleberg 

Dorff 

Christiansen Danish Agriculture 
& Food Council 

Denmark mdc@lf.dk 

Mr. Chris Corden Scottish Enterprise United 
Kingom 

chris.corden@scotent.co.uk 

Mr. Istvan Cseszlai Hungarian 
Chamber of 

Agriculture 

Hungary cseszlai.istvan@nak.hu 

Mr. Ed de Jong Avantium 
Chemicals 

Netherlands ed.dejong@avantium.com 

Mr. Ad De Laat Cooperative Royal 

Cosun 

Netherlands ad.de.laat@cosun.com 

Mr. Benoit Delaite Coordination Unit 

of the Walloon 
Rural Development 

Network 

Belgium b.delaite@reseau-pwdr.be 

Ms. Ivona Drobčová Energochemica 
Trading 

Slovakia ivona.drobcova@energochemica.eu 

Mr. Julien Dugué Minsitère de 

l'agriculture, de 
l'agroalimentaire et 

de la Forêt 

France julien.dugue@agriculture.gouv.fr 

Ms. Berien  Elbersen Alterra-DLO Netherlands berien.elbersen@wur.nl 

Ms. Erika Eriksson LRF  Sweden erika.eriksson.1973@gmail.com 

Mr. Eamonn Farrell Irish Co-operative 

Organisation 
Society 

Ireland eamonn.farrell@icos.ie 

Ms. Claudia Fedi Coldiretti Toscana Italy claudia.fedi@coldiretti.it 

Ms. Maria Fernandez 

Gutierrez 

European 

Commission 

Belgium maria.fernandez-gutierrez@ec.europa.eu 

Mr. Roberto Ferrigno Novamont SpA Belgium roberto.ferrigno@novamont.com 

Ms Justyna Fila Agricultural 
Advisory Center in 

Brwinow Branch 

Office in Radom 

Poland j.fila@cdr.gov.pl 

Ms. Ewa Florczyk Marshal Office Poland przedsiebiorczosc@lodzkie.pl 

Mr. Christian Gaebel Deutscher 
Bauernverband 

e.V. 

Germany c.gaebel@bauernverband.net 

Mr. Giorgio Garau Univ. Sassari Italy giorgio@uniss.it 

Ms. Alessandra Gemmiti Tuscany Region Italy alessandra.gemmiti@regione.toscana.it 

Ms. Carolina Grau 

Ferrando 

EXTREMADURA 

REGIONAL 
GOVERNMENT 

Spain carolina.grau@gobex.es 

Ms. Giulia Greggori NOVAMONT SPA Italy giulia.greggori@novamont.com 

Ms.  Sara Guerrini NOVAMONT SPA Italy sara.guerrini@novamont.com 

Mr. Luciano Gutierrez Univ. Sassari Italy lgutierr@uniss.it 
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Mr. Jonathan Guevorts ValBiom Belgium j.guevorts@valbiom.be 

Mr. Florian Herzog Austrian Chamber 
of Agriculture 

Austria f.herzog@lk-oe.at 

Ms. Maria Hollander Paper Province Sweden m.hollander@paperprovince.com 

Ms. Leire Iriarte IINAS - 

International 
Institute for 

Sustainability 
Analysis and 

Strategy  

Denmark li@iinas.org 

Mr. Lars 
Horsholt 

Jensen Agro Business Park Denmark lhj@biocluster.dk 

Mr. Roger Johansson Sveaskog AB Sweden roger.b.johansson@sveaskog.se 

Ms. Zuzana Kadlecová Regional Authority 

of Ústí Region 

Czech 

Republic 

kadlecova.z@kr-ustecky.cz 

Mr. Anssi Kainulainen Central Union of 
Agricultural 

Producers and 
Forest Owners 

(MTK) 

Finland anssi.kainulainen@mtk.fi 

Mr. Tom Kelly Teagasc Ireland tom.kelly@teagasc.ie 

Mr. Hannu Koponen Regional Council of 
Central Finland 

Finland hannu.koponen@keskisuomi.fi 

Mr. Mihael  Koprivnikar Chamber of 

Agriculture and 
Forestry of 

Slovenia 

Slovenia miha.koprivnikar@kgzs.si 

Ms. Jana Krištofíková Ministry of 
agriculture and 

rural development 

Slovakia jana.kristofikova@land.gov.sk 

Mr. Marc Lankveld Corbion NV Netherlands marc.lankveld@corbion.com 

Ms. Sara Maltoni ENTE 
FORESTE/ANARF 

Italy smaltoni@enteforestesardegna.it 

Mr. Paolo Magaraggia Coldiretti Italy magaraggia@coldiretti.it 
 

Ms. Paola  Mariani Parco Tecnologico 
Padano 

Italy paola.mariani@tecnoparco.org 

Mr. Harald Mauser European Forest 

Institute 

Belgium harald.mauser@efi.int 

Mr.  Christian Metschina  Chamber for 

forestry and 

agriculture in Styria 

Austria christian.metschina@lk-stmk.at  

Ms. Elvira Molnár SolarTech 

Nonprofit Kft. 

Hungary info@archenerg.eu 

Ms. Oana-
Mihaela 

Neagu Copa and Cogeca Belgium oana.neagu@copa-cogeca.eu 

Mr. Kasimir P. Nemestothy Austrian Chamber 

of Agriculture 

Austria k.nemestothy@lk-oe.at 
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Mr. Vincenzo Netti Associazione 
Giovani 

Imprenditori 
Agricoli - AGIA 

Italy vincenzonetti@yahoo.it 

Mr. Peter North Nova Pangaea 

Technologies Ltd. 

Ireland p.north@novapangaea.com 

Mr. Juha Nurmi Natural Resources 

Institute Finland 

Finland juha.nurmi@luke.fi 

Mr. Mikas Pacekajus ZUK "Prie Paistrio" Lithuania mikas@pacekajus.lt 

Mr. Patteri Giuliano ENTE 
FORESTE/ANARF 

Italy gpatteri@enteforestesardegna.it 

Ms. Inger Pehrson Swedish Rural 

Network 

Sweden inger.pehrson@jordbruksverket.se 

Ms. Natalla Piati MYCOPLAST Italy piatti@mycoplast.com 

Mr. Roggero Pier Paolo Univ. Sassari Italy ppr@uniss.it 

Mr. Jouni Ponnikas Regional Council of 
Kainuu 

Finland jouni.ponnikas@kainuu.fi 

Mr. Liviu 

Tudor 

Popescu Ministry of 

Agriculture and 
Rural 

Developement 
Romania 

Romania  

Ms. Marie-

Luise 

Rottmann-

Meyer 

3N 

Kompetenzzentrum 
Niedersachsen 

Netzwerk 
Nachwachsende 

Rohstoffe e.V. 

Germany rottmann@3-n.info 

Mr. Luca Saba COLDIRETTI Italy Luca.saba@coldiretti.it 

Mr. Juan Sagarna COGECA (SPANISH 

AGROFOOD 
COOPERATIVES) 

Spain sagarna@agro-alimentarias.coop 

Ms. Genevieve Savigny European 

coordination Via 
campesina 

France genevieve.savigny@wanadoo.fr 

Mr. Jonathan Scurlock National Farmers 

Union of England 
and Wales 

United 

Kingom 

jonathan.scurlock@nfu.org.uk 

Mr. Eric Sievers Ethanol Europe Hungary  

Ms. Caroline Sikking Cargill  Netherlands caroline_sikking@cargill.com 

Mr. Mindaugas Silininkas Lithuanian forest 

owner association / 

Euromediena 
(company) 

Lithuania mindaugas.silininkas@euromediena.com 

Ms. Heike Slusarczyk Forschungszentrum 
Juelich and BioSC 

Germany h.slusarczyk@fz-juelich.de 
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Mr. Alessandro Suardi Agricultural 
Research Council  

Italy alessandro.suardi@entecra.it 

Mr. Patrick van Leeuwen Bio-based 

Industries 
Consortium 

Belgium patrick.vanleeuwen@biconsortium.eu 

Mr. Leho Verk Estonian Farmers 
Federation 

Estonia leho.verk@gmail.com 

Mr. Marco Versari Novamont SPA Italy elisa.sonzini@novamont.com 

Ms. Flava Vigoriti NOVAMONT SPA Italy flavia.vigoriti@novamont.com 

Mr. Peter Welters Phytowelt 
GreenTechnologies 

GmbH 

Germany contact@phytowelt.com 

Mr. Bernhard Wern IZES gGmbH Germany wern@izes.de 

Ms. Renata Zielinska MINISTRY OF 
AGRICULTURE 

AND RURAL 
DEVELOPMENT 

Poland renata.zielinska@minrol.gov.pl 

 

  



 EIP-AGRI WORKSHOP ‘BUILDING NEW BIOMASS SUPPLY CHAINS FOR THE BIO-BASED ECONOMY’ – 
ALGHERO, ITALY 

 UPDATE 28 MAY 2015 

6 

Speakers (in order of the programme)  
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Mr. Rob Peters European 
Commission 

rob.peters@ec.europa.eu 

Mr. Federico 

Maria 

Grati Biochemtex Agro fmgrati@gmail.com 

Mr. Christer Segerstéen Södra christer.segersteen@odra.com 

Ms. Catia Bastioli NOVAMONT SPA catia.bastioli@novamont.com 

Mr. Battista Cualbu Coldiretti Sardegna battista.cualbu@coldiretti.it 

Ms. Virginie Rimbert European 

Commission 

virginie.rimbert@ec.europa.eu 

Mr. Hans-Jürgen  Froese Federal Ministry of 
Food and Agriculture 

 

Ms. Laurie Ducatillon Chambre 
d'agriculture de la 

Seine-Maritime 

laurie.ducatillon@seine-
maritime.chambagri.fr 

 
 

EIP-AGRI Service Point (in alphabetical order) 
Mr/Ms First name Last name e-mail address 

Ms. Maria 

Margarida 

Ambar margarida.ambar@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Sarah Beigel sarah.beigel@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Ann-Sophie Debergh ann-sophie.debergh@eip-agri.eu 

Mr Paul Sergiu Didicescu sergiu.didicescu@eip-agri.eu 

Mr Pacôme Elouna Eyenga pacome.elouna@eip-agri.eu 

 


